2 See Appendix for information about the basis of preparation of the pro-forma
balance sheet
3 Refer to page 11 for further details on movements in debt facilities since 31-Dec-15
4  The COR Cooling sale is expected to result in an accounting loss on sale of $8-
12m. This will be finalised in the June 2016 accounts

• This pro-forma2 Balance Sheet illustrates the
effect of the Capital Raising on the balance
sheet of the Company as at 31-December-15
assuming that:
– $29.7m of equity is raised (approximately

$28m in net proceeds after fees)
• We note subsequent to 31 December 2015,

Austin has3:
– secured a corporate bond and sold COR

Cooling4. Together with the Capital
Raising, these events extinguish the senior
lending facilities and term loan

– taken on $6.4m in finance leases to fund a
new contract won to supply cranes to a
customer in Chile

– A cash balance of approximately $3m prior
to the Capital Raising

• Post the Capital Raising, the total pro-forma
Net Debt would have been ~$37m (including
the subordinated loan and corporate bond)
– Refer to page 20 for a detailed pro-forma

breakdown of the current debt outstanding

As at 31
December
2015 ($m)

Impact of the
Capital

Raising ($m)

Pro Forma as
at 31

December
2015 ($m)

Cash and cash equivalents 3.1 3.1

Trade receivables 30.0 30.0

Inventories 22.3 22.3

Current tax assets 0.7 0.7

Property, plant and equipment 113.2 113.2

Intangible assets 55.2 55.2

Deferred tax assets 13.4 13.4

Other assets 18.3 18.3

Total Assets 256.3 256.3

Trade and other payables 40.9 40.9
Financial liabilities - senior lending
facilities 37.4 (28.0) 9.4

Financial liabilities – finance leases 5.2 5.2

Financial liabilities – term loan 6.9 6.9

Financial liabilities – subordinated loan 19.1 19.1

Tax liabilities 10.1 10.1

Provisions 12.8 12.8

Total Liabilities 132.3 (28.0) 104.3

Net Assets / Equity 123.9 28.0 151.9

Net debt 65.4 (28.0) 37.4

Net Gearing¹ 35% 20%

Page 19

Debt Profile After Capital Raising
• Post capital raising the Company’s total gross debt would be reduced to $36.6m. The table below

shows the movements since 31 December 2015 including the impact of the Capital Raising:

• Significant headroom on subordinated loan covenant

– Senior debt (excluding subordinated loan and corporate bond): Normalised EBITDA of 4.0x

– Senior debt (excluding subordinated loan and corporate bond) of approximately $11.1m5

– EBITDA for covenant purposes is normalised historic EBITDA for last 12 months. Based on LTM
normalised EBITDA of $10m, this covenant is 1.1x

• Austin’s interest expense is expected to be be substantially reduced post the capital raising

• Debt will be reduced further by sale of land and sale and lease back of properties

– Expect to receive $8.7m of gross sale proceeds from the sale / sale and lease back of two
properties, namely in Peru and Colombia in 2H 2016

• New optimised debt facilities will likely replace some of the existing international facilities – improving
funding cost and flexibility

As at 31 December 2015
($m)

Movements since
31 December 2015

($m)

Impact of the Capital
Raising

($m)
Pro Forma current

($m)
Senior lending facilities 37.4 (16.0)1 (21.4) -

Finance leases 5.2 5.92 - 11.1

Term loan 6.9 (0.4)3 (6.5) -

Corporate bond - 6.44 - 6.4

Subordinated loan 19.1 - - 19.1

Total gross debt 68.6 (4.1) (27.9) 36.6

1. Senior loan repaid from COR Cooling sale proceeds and issue of corporate bond
2. Net increase in finance leases due to $6.4m in new crane leases less existing lease repayments
3. Term loan repayments since 31-Dec-15
4. Secured corporate bond which was used to repay senior lending facilities
5. Senior debt calculated for covenant purposes will likely increase over the short term as Austin

seeks to increase working capital investment and facilities by c. $5m

Indicative Timetable

¹ The Company in consultation with the Lead Manager reserves the right to vary
the dates without notice

Event Date¹